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The program baa been arranged for
the twenty-firs- t annual meeting ot the
German Baptist Trl-Coun- ty Mutual
Protective association which will be
held In the court bouse here Thursday,79 80 79 79
Jan. 27--

July

May
July

OATS.
53 64 . 53
49 604 n The program will be followed as It

WHEAT IS HIGHER

AS MARKET OPENS
53
49 Its given below

President's annual address.
Reading of the minutes. ,

Report of the secretary.
Report of the treasurer.
Report of the auditing committee.
Report of the State Mutual associa

tion by T. A. Sbafer. delegate.
Election of otncers.
Report of committee on resolutions.
Adjournment.
The association Is ' represented by

: CHICAGO. Jan. 2. With wheat c
to c higher at the start today the
market was. fairly active and some-
what nervous. Trading was alow.
Cables from Liverpool were higher.
Corn was c higher and firm, without
much selling pressure. ..1 '

. Unfavorable weather and the report
from Braslll stating that the crop of
corn there was in danger of damage
by locusts were the main factors. Oats
were unchanged and steady, there be-

ing practically no trading.

Wayne. Union and Fayette counties.
The president or the organization
Peter Plant of Connernvtlle, and the

NEW YORK EXCHANGE
Z STOCK QUOTATIONS
American Can, 61.
Anaconda, 86.
American Locomotive, 63.
American Beet Sugar, 65.' American Smelter, 101.'
U. S. Steel, 83.
Atchison. 105.
St. Paul, 95.
Gt. Northern pfd., 121.
Lehigh valley, 76.- -

N. Y. Central, 106.
N. Paclfiic, 113.

,. S. Pacific, 100.
. UVaPcific, 134., VC

;.. v.'. .

RICHMOND MARKETS :

GLEN MILLER PRICES

secretary Is Frank E. Hay of

Lancashire fEnrlandl cotton vnrk.
ers are to receive a S per cent, bonus.

ii i hi 1 1 11 11 ui if i it stAs ' i m r r n da :s sot s i o y i j , i iGRAIN
LICtHENFELS

HOGS.,

Heavies --. ..S7.00

CHICAGO CASH
CHICAGO, Jam 26. Wheat: No. 2

red $1.39. Oats: No. 4 T374.No. 4 yellow 7375. Oats: No. 2
white 61, No. 3 white 51652, No.

white 61, standard. 53. .

TOLEDO GRAIN
T6LEDO, O., Jan. 26. Wheat: Cash

$1.38, May $1.42. Cloverseed:
Cash $12, March $11.75. Alsike: Cash
$10.80, February $10.35, March $10.40.
Timothy; February and March $3.80

Heavy .mixed $6.75
Mediums ". $6.75
Heavy Yorkers $6.75
Light Yorkers :...$6.25

"

i
Pigs $4.505.00
Stags $4.50 5.00

CATTLE.
Butcher steers $7.007.50
Heifers $5.00,7.50
Cows $4.605.60
Calves $10.00

8HEEP.
i .Live Stock GRAY VOTES FOR BILL

Top lambs $8 00 ! SIN BRINGS INEVITABLE REGRET
CONFESSED LOOTER

BLAMES BEVERAGES
"After we leave this world what

then? Some people can stand the spot
light but not the search light."

CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI, O.. Jan. 26. Hogs:

Receipts 5,500, market active, packers
and butchers $7.457.70, common to
choice $5.507.15.

Cattle: Receipts" 400.' market dull,
steers strong 4.00 10.50.

Sheep: Receipts 100, market steady.

Sheep $4.008&.uv

FEED OUOTATIONS
Red clov- - seed, paying $9 50.
Clover hay, $12.00.
Timothy tay, selling $15.0017.00.
Oats, paying 38c to 40c.
Corn, paying 60c.
Middlings, $28.00.
Oil meal. $40.00.
Sran, selling. 527.00
8alt. $1.40 barrel.
Tankage. $48.00 ton.

FALLS ON PAVEMENT.

Lester Wilkins Sliver, confessed
looter of the till of the Richard Wil-

liams grocery, 222 South Eleventh
street, and jewelry robber at the resi-

dence of Edwin Cook, 333 South Thir

Representative Finly Gray yester-
day was one of the members of the
Indiana delegation- - in the house who
voted for the Shackleford good roads
measure. ' The bill provides that the
government shall expend $25,000,000
yearly to the states to aid in the good
roads construction providing the
states shall match the government's
contribution in each case, dollar for
dollar,

NewHafts
All the latest and moat popu-
lar styles now in stock. See
our special at

Lichtenfels
IN THE WESTCOTT.

Condition of Wallace Murray,
son of Mr. and Mrs. Claude Murray

of Hagerstown. who was painfully
though not seriously Injured in a fall
on the pavement in front of the Porter
grocery at Hagerstown last week, is re-

ported as satisfactory by attendants of
Reid Memorial hospital, to which the
boy was removed following the acci-
dent. His recovery is assured.

PRODUCE
(Corrected Daily by Edward Cooper).

Old chickens, dressed, paying 18o.

INDIANAPOLIS
INDIANAPOLIS, Ind., Jan. 26.

.Hogs:
'

Receipts 12,000, market 5c
lower, best hogs $7.75, heavies $7.60
7.75, pits $4.00(g)6.50, bulk of sales
$7.607.70.

Cattle: Receipts 1,200, market
weak, choice heavy steers $7.259.00,
light steers $5.50(38.00, heifers $4.50

7.50. cowb $4.256.50, bulls $4.75
7.00, calves $4.00010.50.

Sheep and lambs: Receipts 200,
market stead, prime sheep $6.50,
lambs $6.00 10.50.

"Secret sin undermines the very
foundation of our lives it undermines
our honor and our nation," said Evan-
gelist William J. Sayers at the East
Main Street Friends church last night.

"A danger to the man and the com-

munity at large. If you can't win your
own self-respe- you can't win the re-

spect of any one else.
"We cannot find ourselves wholly

until we find Jesus Christ precious to
our souls.

"No sin is safe from detection. No
sin is lost. When we sit in the shad-
ows our sins will unroll before us. We
can't escape ourselves. We can't do
wrong and not suffer for it.

"Sin is the biggest calamity of life.
We think sometimes it is loss of
money or position but it is sin. God Is
faithful and just and has power to for-

give all sin and to give us a chance
to., make good and to restore the
wasted years.

"Are you making the most of the
best that is in you? When sin has
been removed there is a place for the
filling of God. Sin is not removed till
we say, "Oh. Lord. Make me pure
and do it now."

COMPLETE EVIDENCE

IN TRIAL OF KNAPP

teenth street, arrested in Dayton a
few hours after leaving Richmond,
was returned to this city by Officer
Wenger last evening to answer a
charge of grand larceny.

Sliver, who is the brother of a Day-
ton police sergeant, claims he was in-

toxicated when he committed the
crimes with which he is charged. So
far as known Sliver has previously
borne a good reputation. He- - was
drunk when arrested at a Dayton res-

taurant, where he had just sold for $2
a watch stolen from the Cook home.
Another watch, a bracelet and .a Jock
et he had also taken from the same
residence were recovered. Six dollars
of the $25 stolen by him from the Wil-
liams grocery was found in his pos-
session. Silver was employed - In

Testimony in the Knapp manslaugh-
ter case will be completed this after-
noon and Prosecutor Reller "will begin
the argument tomorrow morning.

After two days and a half of state's
evidence and a half day spent in the
examination of the evidence for the
defense, the - last witness was heard

Countrv buttor, paying 82c to 28c;
selling. 30c to 35c.

Eggs, paying 30c; selling, 38c.
Country lard, raring 10c. selling

:5c. 2 for
Creamery ber. peilins 38c.
Potatoes, selling $1.50 per bushel.
Young chickens, dressed, paying

20c. spllinp 25c.
COAL QUOTATIONS

(Corrected by Hackman & Klefoth).
Anthracite chestnut. $8.60: anthra'

cite stove or egg. $8.35; Pocohontas
lump or egg, $5.75; mine run, $4.50;
slack. $4.00; Winifred lump. $4.75;
Campbell's lump. $4.75; Kanawha
lump, $4.75: Indiana lump. $4.00;
Hocking Valley lump. $4.50; Jewel
lump. $5.00; Yellow Jacket lump.
$5.00; Tennessee lump. C5.25; coke all
sizes, $7.00; cut and slack. $3; for car
rylng coal, 50c per ton.

Richmond for some time at ' a whole-
sale liquor house. '

this afternoon and thee jury, can expect
the case Thursday evening.

The revolver that Knapp used has
not been" found and it is not known
whether or not Knapp will take the

CHICAGO.
UNION STOCK YARDS, 111.. Jan.

26. Hogs: Receipts 73,000, market
1015c weaker, mixed and butchers
$7.15 7.65. good heavies $7.257.65,
rough heavies $6.957.20, light $7.05
7.55, pigs $6.25 6.75, bulk of sales
$7.30 7.50.

Cattle: Receipts 15,000, market
strong, beeves $5.409.75, cows and
heifers $3.658.50, stockers and feed-
ers $6.508.25, calves $9.2511.00.

I Sheep: Receipts 18,000, market
weak, natives and westerns $00
8.25. lambs $7.50 10.75.

Are You
Diamond Wi se?

We mean by that: Do you know, where you can get the lowest
diamond prices; where you can find the largest variety; where you
can get the best quality; where satisfaction will be guaranteed to
you on every purchase; where you will see tho finest diamonds In
this vi '.nity; where you will always get Just what you are told you
are getting, and be sure of courteous, fair treatment?

If you will invettigate you wLl find this to be the cass at the
store of

O. E. DICKINSON
Special Agent Seth Thomas Clocks, Hamilton Watches. '
"The best place to shop after all."

LADIES WINTER COATS
stand in his own defense. If he takes
the stand late this afternoon, Prosecu-
tor Reller said that he would ask him
in cross examination regarding the re-
volver and for what reason he threw It
away after shooting (Williams.

AT GIVE AWAY PRICES

Plushes, Silk Corduroys, Novelties, $3.98, 37.53, $10.00, None over
$10.00.INDIANAPOLIS REPRE-SENTATIV- E

SALES HIRSCH'S
Cash Price Credit Store. 15-1-7 North Ninth St.

The crop of cereals grown in the
northern hemisphere in 1915 exceeds
the average crop of the last five years
by more than 73,000,000,000 pounds.

HOGS

PITTSBURG
PITTSBURG, Pa., Jan. 26. Cattle:

Supply light, market steady, choice
steers $8.40 8.65, prime steers $8.20
8.40, good steers $7.758.15, tidy
butchers ,$7.508.00, fair $6.757.25,
common $5.50 6.50, common to fat
bulls $4.507.00, common to fat cows
$3.00 6.50, heifers $6.507.00, fresh
cows and springers $40.0085.00, veal
calves $11.5011.76.

Sheep and lambs: Supply light,

REED'SREED'S

93 $6.25
103 6.50
333 7.00
179 7.60
233 7.65
274 7.70
251 7.75

493 5.25
715 5.50

1040 6.85

10
10

3
84
62
44
37

3
2

30
2
1

STEERS

prime wethers $8.258.50, lambs $7.00 SA11.00. 1035 7.50
nly 3 uUDore Pays

off Creed's JanuaryBe sure to take advantage of the very liberal discounts
offered on all Furniture, Rugs, Etc., this week. . The sale

Hogs: Receipts 25 double decks, 1160 7.65
HEIFERSmarket slow, prime heavy $7.80, med-

iums $7.75 7.80, heavy yorkers $7.75,
light yorkers $7.407.40, pigs $6.75 710 5.50

590 6.00
710 6.75

1110 7.25

7.00, roughs $6.506.75, stags $5.50,
heavy mixed $7.757.80.

COWS

GENUINE

Brass Beds
Must Be Sold

Now

$20.00 Brass Beds, now

$15.98
$25.00 Brass Beds, now

$19.98
- $27.50 Brass

Beds, now

positively ends Saturday night. We will hold your pur-
chases for later delivery if desired.

Our "Home leaMttiir

4
5
1

2
2
2
1

1
1

PRODUCE Irani850
750

1205
1370

750
900

3.75
4.25
5.50
6.50

4.75
5.25

CULLS

LIBRARY
TABLES

Every table in the house at
greatly Reduced Prices-Ch- oose

this week from our
immense stock-an- y style
you may want All regular
stock, not bought for "sale
purposes.

NEW YORK
NEW YORK, Jan. 26 Live poultry

unsettled. Butter steady, creamery
firsts 2731Va. Eggs irregular, 35

36.

3-ROO-
M'$

1 1 Easy

VM ments.

$21.98
$30.00 Brass
Beds, now

$23.98
$32.50 Brass

Beds, now

$25.98

CHICAGO
CHICAGO, Jan. 26. Butter receipts

6,917 tubs, firsts 25 27. Egg receipts
4,807 cases, firsts 2727- - Live poul

ELDERLY WOMEN

SAFEGUARDED

Tell Others How They Were
Carried Safely Through

Change of Life.

When you want an outfit come to the store that makes a specialty
of assembling outfits, and get BETTER GOODS AT LOWER
PRICES.

try, chickens 12 15, springers 15, '

ill
ALL OAK, MAHOGANY AND CIRCASSIAN WALNUT A
BEDS, REDUCED Sw

roosters 11. Potatoes, 33 cars, Wlscon-ein- s

92$1.

CHICAGO FUTURES
WHlLAT.

Onen. High. Low. Close
May 136 138 136 136H
July 126 128 126'4 126 Vi

CORN.
May 79Vi 79 79

Durand, Wis. "I am the mother of
fourteen children and I owe my life to

Dressers and Chiffonier
$12.50 Dressers, now $ 9.75
$16.00 Dressers, now . . . .$12.75 $8.40$10.50 Library Tables

Reed's Sale Price....
$12.00 Library Tables
Reed's Sale Price....

Lydia E. Pinkham a

Vegetable Com-

pound. When I was
45 and had the
Change of. Life,

eriend recom-
mended it and it
gave me such relief
from my bad feel-

ings that I took
several bottles. I
am now well and
healthy and recom

$9.55
$11.60
$11.98
$13.20
$18.40
S21.98

$17.50 Dressers, now . . . .$13.98
$18.50 Dressers, now .. . .$14.80
$22.50 Dressers, now . . . .$17.95
$14.50 Chiffoniers .. ....$11.60
$16.50 Chiffoniers .. . . . .$13.20
$17.25 Chiffoniers $13.80

All Chiffoniers 20 Per Cent Off

$14.50 Library Tables
Reed's Sale Price...
$15.00 Library Tables
Reed's Sale Price...
$16.50 Library "fables
Reed's Sale Price...
$23.00 Library Tables
Reed's Sale Price...
$27.50 Library Tables
Reed's Sale Price...

II U U U UU U U U U U O mend your Compound to other ladies."
Mrs. Mary. Ridgway, Durand, Wis.

A Massachusetts Woman Writes:
Blackstone, Mass. "My troubles

were from my age, and I felt awfully
sick for. three years. I had hot flashes
often and frequently suffered front
pains. v I took Lydia E. Pinkham t
Vegetable Compound and nowam well."

Mrs. Pierre Cournoyer, Box 23 J.
Blackstone, Mass.

Such warning symptoms as sense of
suffocation,hot flashes, headaches, back-achas,dr-

of impending evil, timidity,
sounds in the ears, palpitation of the

Oh That Mortifying
Growth of Hair!

IT is the Craedy ia hundred of worn
en's lives. But it tmm mblitkedl

A few minutes after you apply X. Buia
Depilatory- - Powder your skta is oft,
smooth and frttefkeir. Society women
and stage beauties of Paris have been
using it tor three quarters of a century.
Safe to use on any part of body on faee
er neck, under arsas, etc Dees not

bir but removes it. Approved
y physicians aad dermatologists. Gat

a bottle to try today. 50e and $1 sizes.
Mads by Hall A Ruekel, New York.

X.BAZIN
Depilatory Powder

- For SmU B

CLEM THISTLETHWAITE

Furnished - 0 wEU ' Furnished Y
Complete SvQ Compkte )tiMK , FX V

neart, sparks before the eyes, irregu-
larities, constipation, variable appetite,
weakness and dizziness, should be heeded ' Where Patrons Are Pleased"

i ir --w -
, r - llOtli & Malnl llOtti & Malnfby middle-age- d women. Lydie E. Pink-ham- 's

Vegetable Compound has carried
many women safely through this crisis.


